

1100 S. Hope Street Ground Floor - Suite 105 Los Angeles CA 90015 info@pyogalleryla.com 213.405.1488

## **IVORY YEUNMI LEE: AFTER THE GARDEN IS CLOSED**



THE GARDEN INFERNO, 2009, OIL, ACRYLIC AND COLOR PENCIL ON CANVAS, 76 X 205 IN

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PYO Gallery LA, Los Angeles, CA May 23, 2012

What......Solo Exhibition: Ivory Yeunmi Lee: After The Garden Is Closed.

Where......PYO Gallery LA, 1100 S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA

Exhibition Dates.....June 1 - July 7, 2012

Artist Reception.....Saturday, June 2, 6-9 pm

Press Contact......Magnolo Bugarin, info@pyogalleryla.com

213.405.1488, www.pyogalleryla.com

**Los Angeles, CA -May 2012:** PYO Gallery LA is pleased to announce **After The Garden Is Closed**, a solo exhibition of new works by **Ivory Yeunmi Lee.** The exhibition dates are June 1 thru July 7, 2012. A reception for the artist will be held on Saturday, June 2, from 6 to 9 pm.

**Ivory Yeunmi Lee's** first solo exhibition at Pyo Gallery, **After The Garden Is Closed** consists of paintings that blur the line between the imagined and the real. She dreams even while she is not sleeping, and creates images that function like a fairy-tale of the mind. Ivory's interest in blurring these states began when she visited the National Museum in the Czech Republic; there she experienced a collection of rare stuffed animals. One animal in particular caught her attention, the extinct Dodo appeared as unreal yet it occupied a ver real space. Since then, Lee's works have strived to make visible this sense of wonderment, they invite elements from her imagination into the world of experience one dream at a time. The artist states: "Living in that garden are people tainted by their desires, as well as many unfamiliar animals. All gardens are an attempt to rediscover a paradise lost."

**Ivory Yeunmi Lee** studied painting at the prestigious Kookmin University's College of Fine Arts in Korea where she earned a BFA and an MFA degree. Since then, her work has been widely exhibited throughout China, Japan and Korea. Pyo Gallery LA is delighted to host Lee's premier exhibition in the United States.

## **About PYO Gallery**

In 2008, PYO GALLERY LA was established in the Downtown sector of Los Angeles, as a cultural link between Asia and the US.

The gallery exhibits the work of local and international contemporary artists. Gallery hours are Tuesday - Saturday, 10 am to 6 pm.

For more information, please visit www.pyogalleryla.com or email info@pyogalleryla.com.